CH \$465.00 481450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change of Name filing - the actual Name Change document was inadvertently omitted. Attached is the omitted Name Change document, previously recorded on Reel 005754 Frame 0319. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&K LLC		03/14/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coola, LLC
Street Address:	1726 Ord Way
City:	Oceanside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92056
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4814503	BARE REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	4782578	GO GREEN NOT RED!
Serial Number:	85930558	HUNTER GATHERER
Registration Number:	4452527	RADICAL RECOVERY
Registration Number:	4240290	PLANT UV
Registration Number:	4289773	ER + ENVIRONMENTAL REPAIR PLUS
Registration Number:	4296215	CALM GLOW
Registration Number:	4293031	HAPPY SUN-BLOCKING!
Registration Number:	4293030	FARM TO FACE
Registration Number:	4505742	PLANT PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4293029	HURRAY FOR SPRAY!
Registration Number:	4293028	CLEAR RECOVERY
Registration Number:	4289772	FRESH RELIEF
Registration Number:	3101967	COOLA
Registration Number:	3728302	LIPLUX
Registration Number:	4067415	SOLAR POWERED
Serial Number:	86135370	CALIFORNIA REPUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0097

900428465

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86688932	BARE REPUBLIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: trademarks@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay J. Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Blvd., 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031207.0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindsay J. Hulley

SIGNATURE: /Lindsay J. Hulley/

DATE SIGNED: 11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Coola Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0098

LLC-2

Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To change information of record for your California LLC, you can fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filing fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.
- To file this form, the status of your LLC must be active on the records of the California Secretary of State, or if suspended, this form can only be filed to list a new LLC name. To check the status of the LLC, go to kepler.sos.ca.gov.

Important! To change the LLC addresses, or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process, you must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12). To get Form LLC-12, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/statements.htm.

FILED NA Secretary of State State of California DEC 1 1-2015 1990C

	s 4-6: Only fill out the information that is char as if you need more space or need to include an		This Space	ce For Office Use Only	
	For questions about this form,	go to www.sos.ca.gov/b	business/be/filing-ti	ips.htm.	
1	LLC's Exact Name (on file with CA Secretary of State)	2	LLC File No. (issu	ed by CA Secretary of State)	
	C & K LLC		20040	06510005	
Purp	oose				
	The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the California				
_	LLC Name (List the proposed LLC name exactly as it	⇒ is to appear on the records of	the California Secretary	y of State.)	
4	COOLA LLC				
	Co., Ltd. Liabi	new name must include: LLC lity Co. or Ltd. Liability Com ic., corporation, or corp., insu	npany; and <mark>may not</mark> i	include: bank, trust, trustee,	
Mana	agement (Check only one.)				
(5)	The LLC will be managed by:				
	One Manager More Than One Manager All Limited Liability Company Member(s)				
	ndment to Text of the Articles of Organization	on (List both the current text	t, and the text as amend	ded by this filing.)	
<u>©</u>					
one m is a tr	d and sign below: Unless a greater number is pronanager, if the LLC is manager-managed or at least one rust or another entity, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/list that are 1-sided and on standard letter-sized paper (8)	e member, if the LLC is mem pe/filing-tips.htm for more in	nber-managed. If the s nformation. If you nee	signing manager or member ed more space, attach extra	
•		Christopher Birchby		Manager / CEO Your business title	
Sigr	hero	Print your name	here	Your business title	
Upon f	check/money order payable to: Secretary of State filling, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed tent for free, and will certify the copy upon request and	By Mail Secretary of S Business Entities, P.C	State	Drop-Off Secretary of State 1500 11th Street., 3rd Floor	

Sacramento, CA 94244-2280

Corporations Code §§ 17701.08, 17702.02, 17713.10 LLC-2 (REV 01/2014)

RECORDED: 11/13/2017

payment of a \$5 certification fee.

TRADEMAR California Secretary of State

Sacramento, CA 95814

REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0099